### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deloitte & Touche LLP		02/23/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
Deloitte & Touche LEP		02/23/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eProperty Tax, Inc.
Street Address:	310 Cumberland Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812096	ATLASTAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)223-4250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna LaVardera
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/

900167124 REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0489

2812096

Date:	07/16/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Atlastax assignment#page1.tif source=Atlastax assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0490

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of October 5, 2007.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Deloitte Tax LLP ("Seller"), and eProperty Tax, Inc. (now named "Thomson Reuters (Property Tax Services) Inc.") ("Buyer"), and Buyer's parent, The Thomson Corporation Delaware Inc., the parties thereto agreed to the sale and purchase of certain assets including the trademark (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, Deloitte & Touche LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, having an office at 1633 Broadway, New York, NY 10019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an affiliate of Seller, is the owner of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Buyer, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 3100 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 900 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the trademark, the intent hereof to be to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor with regard to the trademark.

Signed by Assignor on February 23 2010

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

Name:

Title: Page 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0491

## SCHEDULE A

ATLASTAX

Reg. No. 2,812,096

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010**